• All specifications are subject to change without notice.
(1/3)
 002-05 / 20050831 / e513_sp0203.fm
Inductors SP Series  SP0203 Type
For General Applications
Axial
FEATURES
• The SP series inductors are available in ranging from 0203 to

Terminal bending strength 2.94N min.
Inductance
(µH)
Inductance
tolerance
Q min.
Test frequency
L, Q (MHz)
Self-resonant frequency
(MHz)min.
DC resistance
(Ω)max.
Rated current
(mA)max.
Part No.
0.10 ±10% 40 25.2 600 0.16 800 SP0203-R10K-PF
0.12 ±10% 40 25.2 520 0.16 790 SP0203-R12K-PF
0.15 ±10% 40 25.2 500 0.16 790 SP0203-R15K-PF
0.18 ±10% 40 25.2 480 0.18 745 SP0203-R18K-PF
0.22 ±10% 40 25.2 420 0.20 705 SP0203-R22K-PF
0.27 ±10% 40 25.2 390 0.22 670 SP0203-R27K-PF
0.33 ±10% 40 25.2 350 0.24 645 SP0203-R33K-PF
0.39 ±10% 50 25.2 320 0.27 605 SP0203-R39K-PF
0.47 ±10% 50 25.2 300 0.30 575 SP0203-R47K-PF
0.56 ±10% 50 25.2 280 0.34 540 SP0203-R56K-PF
0.68 ±10% 50 25.2 240 0.38 510 SP0203-R68K-PF
0.82 ±10% 50 25.2 210 0.43 480 SP0203-R82K-PF
1.0 ±10% 50 25.2 190 0.46 465 SP0203-1R0K-PF
1.2 ±5% 50 7.96 110 0.52 435 SP0203-1R2J-PF
1.5 ±5% 50 7.96 80 0.57 415 SP0203-1R5J-PF
1.8 ±5% 50 7.96 66 0.60 405 SP0203-1R8J-PF
2.2 ±5% 50 7.96 60 0.65 390 SP0203-2R2J-PF
2.7 ±5% 50 7.96 54 0.73 370 SP0203-2R7J-PF
3.3 ±5% 50 7.96 48 0.82 345 SP0203-3R3J-PF
3.9 ±5% 50 7.96 44 0.90 330 SP0203-3R9J-PF
4.7 ±5% 50 7.96 38 1.00 315 SP0203-4R7J-PF
5.6 ±5% 50 7.96 34 1.10 300 SP0203-5R6J-PF
6.8 ±5% 50 7.96 30 1.20 285 SP0203-6R8J-PF
8.2 ±5% 50 7.96 26 1.30 275 SP0203-8R2J-PF
10 ±5% 50 7.96 24 1.40 265 SP0203-100J-PF
12 ±5% 50 2.52 22 1.50 255 SP0203-120J-PF
15 ±5% 50 2.52 20 1.65 245 SP0203-150J-PF
18 ±5% 50 2.52 18 1.90 225 SP0203-180J-PF
22 ±5% 50 2.52 17 2.20 210 SP0203-220J-PF
27 ±5% 50 2.52 16 2.50 200 SP0203-270J-PF
33 ±5% 50 2.52 14 3.80 160 SP0203-330J-PF
39 ±5% 50 2.52 13 4.20 150 SP0203-390J-PF
47 ±5% 50 2.52 12 4.60 145 SP0203-470J-PF
56 ±5% 40 2.52 11 5.10 140 SP0203-560J-PF
68 ±5% 40 2.52 10 5.60 130 SP0203-680J-PF
82 ±5% 40 2.52 9.5 9.60 100 SP0203-820J-PF
100 ±5% 40 2.52 8.0 10.80 95 SP0203-101J-PF
120 ±5% 40 0.796 6.5 12.50 85 SP0203-121J-PF
• All specifications are subject to change without notice.
(3/3)
 002-05 / 20050831 / e513_sp0203.fm
Inductors SP Series  SP0203 Type